

Sect/15

21 February 2024

To,	To,		
The Manager [NEAPS]	The General Manager [BSE Listing Centre]		
Listing Department	Department of Corporate Services		
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	BSE Limited		
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,	New Trading Ring,		
Plot No. C/1, G-Block,	Rotunda Building, 1 st Floor,		
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,		
Mumbai – 400 051	Mumbai - 400 001		
SYMBOL: LINDEINDIA	SCRIP CODE: 523457		

Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Loss of share certificates

We wish to inform you that we have received intimation from our Registrars, KFin Technologies Ltd. as per their enclosed letter dated 20 February 2024, for loss of share certificates of the Company reported by our shareholders with request for issue of duplicate share certificates.

This may please be treated as compliance under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. You are requested to please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Amit Dhanuka Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Phone +91 33 6602 1600 Fax +91 33 2401 4206 customercare.lg.in@linde.com www.linde.in



https://www.kfintech.com +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000

Ref: KFL/LIL/SEL//LOT_20/2024 February 20, 2024

LINDE INDIA LIMITED Oxygen House, P 43 Taratala Road Kolkata West Bengal-700088

Kind Attn: Mr. Amit Dhanuka, Company Secretary

Dear Sir,

Sub : Loss of Share certificate intimation

This is with reference to above subject, please find below the details of share certificates reported as lost / misplaced by shareholder(s) of the Company and request(s) have been received for issue of duplicate share certificate. We have given requisite information in all respects to the shareholder(s) for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

We request you to kindly disseminate the same on the concerned stock exchanges as per the existing SEBI guidelines and also request investors to refrain from trading and dealing in these shares. Any claim in respect of the said share certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 7 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Sr. No	Folio No	Name/Joint Names	Share Certificates			
			Certificate	Distinctive		No. Of
A	1	- -	No(s)	From	То	Shares
1	2225658	HARSHABEN BANSILAL SHAH (DECEASED)	16870	375033	375052	20
52		KANCHANBEN BANSILAL SHAH (DECEASED)	40151	2078772	2078779	8
	*	DAIVIC JAYKER SHAH	52295	2665830	2665840	11
			78795	3920154	3920166	13
			94116	4922064	4922080	17
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2 2		
2	2231231	BHARAT M SHAH	259803	19309037	19309046	10
		GEETA B SHAH				
			54 - F	2		
3	2236920	SONA N GANATRA	205349	1456178	1456178	1
	1		205349	6480991	6481016	26
			205349	11509097	11509169	73



KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



https://www.kfintech.com +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ECH

BALAJI REDDY S Senior Manager - Corporate Registry

Encl : As above

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda,

Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649